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Buy/Specify Journey:
Content Needs & Preferences
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Buy/Specify Process: Usage of Content Types
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Buy/Specify Process: Case Studies & Application Stories
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Research phase Evaluation phase Consideration phase Buy/specify phase
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Buy/Specify Process: Product Information & Datasheets
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Buy/Specify Process: Webcasts or Webinars

41%
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Buy/Specify Process: Whitepapers & How-to-articles

47%
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Social Media Preferences:
Channels for Work-Related Content
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Social media channels as a source

LinkedIn (26%), Google+ (25%)*, and YouTube (20%) are the top three social media sites used for work-
related information.

Analysis

EVery often ' Often ©OSometimes D Rarely m®Hardlyever
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78%

63%
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1%

LinkedIn Google+ YouTube Facebook Twitter SlideShare

Q: How often do you use the following social media channels as a soelateddnfeonkation? (n=704)
*There may have been some confusion between Google+ and Google.
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Social Media Networks: Preferred Content Types

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
TECHNICAL ARTICLES 37%

PRODUCT DEMO VIDEOS | | '
PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATASHEETS, ETC. | | |
CASE STUDIES, APPLICATION STORIES

WEBCASTS/WEBINARS

BLOGS
WHITE PAPERS, HOW-T O6 S ARTI CL I
SURVEYS, INDUSTRY TREND REPORTS

INFOGRAPHICS

E-BOOKS, E-GUIDES

Q: What content types do you prefer to consume on social media channels? (n=726)
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Sharing content with colleagues/peers

More than half of respondents share product informationd such as data sheets and specificationsd with their
Analysis | colleagues/peers fairly or very often. Other types of commonly shared content include white papers and best
practices, content from webcasts/webinars, and trade publication articles.

B Very often [ Fairly often @ Sometimes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Product information, datasheets, etc. 17% 3506 33% 0
i — - [ [ [  —— — 85 0]
White papers, best practices, etc. 12% 30% 39% 0
| [ = o e 81 /O
Trade publication articles (online) 9% 27% 42% 78%

Webcasts/webinars 13% 25% 36% 74%
| | ] ] T e e
Case studies, application stories 9% 22% 41% 72%
[ I

Product demo videos BRZ 22% 39% 69%
| I N
Trade publication articles (print) 9% 19% 38% 66%
[ [ | e e |
Surveys, industry trend reports BEL) 18% 40% 65%
i [ [ I N
How-to videos 9% 20% 33% 62%
[ [ I S
e-Books, e-guides WAL 18% 32% 57%
| ]
Online communities, forums 14% 31% 49%

I (N N A

31% 48%

23% 33%

Infographics
Blogs

Q: How often do you sharengladed content with your colleagues/peers? (n=1,068)

Content consumption
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Inbound Marketing:
Email Frequency & Relevancy
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E-newsletters: Preferred Content Types

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

CASE STUDIES, APPLICATION STORIES 63%

PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATASHEETS, ETC.

WHITE PAPERS, HOW-TO6 S ARTI CL
SURVEYS, INDUSTRY TREND REPORTS
PRODUCT DEMO VIDEOS

HOW-TO VIDEOS

E-BOOKS, E-GUIDES
WEBCASTS/WEBINARS

INFOGRAPHICS

BLOGS

Q: What content types do you prefer to consume and/or reatkalsbetters? (n=726)
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No. of emails received per day

During the average workday, 43% of respondents receive 40 or more emails. The average respondent receives
44 emails in one day.

Analysis

More than 100

7610100 8%
8%

Less than 10
5%

10 to 19
19%

50to 75
15%

Average 20to 29

44 emails per day 40 to 49 18%

12%

30 to 39
15%

Q: Approximately how many emails do you receive in an average workday? (n=987)

Advertisements
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Improving enewsletters

Overall, enewsletters could be more valuable if they were focused on one or two topics in depth, were less
promotional and more objective, and contained more relevant and new content, according to respondents.

Analysis

0% 9%0 10% 15% 20%
| ilnclude very specific,
technical information on a topic.
Include case studies. Many times
content is generic and no

Focus on one or a few specific
topics in greater depth

Less promotional, more objective

More content

i -Newsletters tend to be promotional
for the purpose of selling or
introducing a new/modified product.
Objective evaluation or review is most
often | acking. o

Less frequent

Include new/updated
content/information (don't repeat)

Simpler formatting

Direct URLs Aonly write and send them
something that needs to be said. Having

to invent content just because a

publication is due is a waste of

everyone's time. o

More application stories

Q: For the-rewsletters that you don't find to be a valuable source of content, how would you improve them tduable®tfresB5hore va

Source: Marketing to Engifi€ais2014 Repo
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Content Valuation:
Valuable Content Types & Sources
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Value of content types

Q: How valuable are the following types of content when researching the latest engineering technologies,
industry trends, and products/services? (n=1,020)

Analysis

HE Very valuable Moderately valuable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Product information, datasheets | 35%% 5
White papers, how-to's, best practices | | 42% | | 26%
Trade publication articles (print) | 47|% | 3%
Case studies, application stories | 4|2% | 2%
Trade publication articles (online) _48% | 20%
Webcasts/webinars _42% | 67%
How-to videos | 36% | | 62%
Product demo videos 4|1% | 61%
e-Books, e-guides 37%? 57%
Online communities, forums | 41%
Surveys, industry trend reports 41%
Infographics 33%
Seven in 10 respondents value product infor%lé)t%%, e papego{?aue publi%%lz/ioorl articles (print and online),

and case studies when researching the latest engineering technologies, industry trends, and products grteerthaes. #ddijporadlents also value webcasts or webinars
same purpose.
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Value of content sources

Seven in 10 respondents cited search engines, supplier/vendor websites, and trade publications among the

Analysis | most valuable content sources when seeking information on the latest engineering technologies, industry
trends, and products/services.

B Very valuable Moderately valuable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90%

0,
| 3% e

| | | 75%
12%

Search engines

Supplier/vendor websites

Trade publications

Trade publication websites

Industry association websites

Trade publication e-newsletters

Industry association e-newsletters 55%

50%
6%

Supplier/vendor e-newsletters

Independent e-newsletters

Social media

Q: How valuable are the following content sources when seeking information on the latest engineering texrsobgigs;ddduttfyarvices? (n=1,071)

Content consumption

MARKETING CPE i

18



\ MARKETING |
\‘) toENGINEERS”® CFE wedia

Content Consumption:
How Much, How Often, & When
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Usage of webhsites—frequency

More than half of respondents are currently using search engines (71%), supplier’s endor websites (67 %),
Analysis || product databases (54%), distributor websites (53%), trade publication websites (52%), and industry
association websites (52%) more or much more often than they were 2 years ago.

B huch more often ' More often B Less often B Much less often

0% 20% 40% B0% 80% 0% 20% 40% 6B0% B0%
=
: 320% 39% : 71
Search engines 194 Sl - — Reference websites
Suppliervendor websites i SR ©7
il 3% YouT ube
Product databases 18 _ %8% | t%
B | R | LinkedIn
Distributor wehsites I sg% ] 53%
U 74
a3 | s Facebook
Trade publication websites 15% SRR 52%
Industry association [RED  37% | 52% Twitter
websites 8 e%

¢ Compered fo 2 years 2go, how offen are youusing each of the fifowing websites or engineenng fechnologies; industry trends, and product Dfomznon? (=90.2)
Source: Marketing to Engifi€ersmer 2015 Report T
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Websites: Preferred Content Formats

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

HTML, FULL-LENGTH TEXT AND IMAGES 63%

VIDEOS

MICROSOFT POWERPOINT/PRESENTATION ‘ ‘

INFOGRAPHICS

SHORT-FORM BLOGS

OTHER ' ‘

Q: What format elements do you prefer when you consume content on a website? (n=726)

MARKETING SEE
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Searching for content

Sixty-seven percent of respondents will view three or more pages of search results before settling or revising

Analysis their search terms. Forty percent search for content several times per week, with 14% searching daily.

1 page Page depth More than 10

5% 6%

\

\

2 pages, 28% 3 pages, 25% 4 pages, 15% 5to 10 pages, 21%
ENGINEERING
: : Frequenc Once per month
60% daily/several times 9 y %%

per week |

Once per
week
12%

Several times per month
25%

Several times per week

40%

Less than once per month
4%

Q: When searching for information on a topic using a search engine, how many pages of results are yowyuwisielgto anevobstareyour search over? (n=705)
Q: How often did you seek out content, such as that listed in the previous question, in the last 6 to 12 poontob 2o(hefD$du i

Source: Marketing to Engifi€&grsng 2014 Repc
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No. of content pieces consumed per month

Three in 10 respondents consume 20 to 39 pieces of work-related contentd such as articles and videosd per
month. The average respondent reviews 20 content pieces in 1 month.

Analysis

40 to 49
3% 50 or
more

9%

Less than
5
9%
30to 39
9%

20to 29
19%

Average
20 pieces of content
per month

Q: Roughly, how many pieces ofelatdd content (articles, videos, etc.) do you consume/review in an average month? (n=1,068

Content consumption
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Time of day when product/service research is performed

Twenty-seven percent of respondents typically research the latest engineering technologies, industry trends,

Analysis and products/services at work, during the morning hours.

Morning,
before work
9%

Evening,
after work
18%

Evening Morning
(at work) (at work)

10% 27%

Afternoon
21%

Q: When do you typically research the latest engineering technologies, industry trends, and products/services? (n=1,077)

Content consumption
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Buy/Specify Journey:
Stakeholders, Engagement, & Criteria
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Stakeholders: Final Purchase/Specify Decision

55%
32%
25%
12%
eeeees BN
Engineering Purchasing  Operations Finance Information Sales Human Other

technology resources
Q: Is the buying/specifying process a collaborative one within your organization? (n=726); Q: Which degattmediralgrerchadedspecification decision? (n=524)
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Researching products, technologies, services

When asked how many months in advance respondents begin to research engineering products, technologies,

Analysis

or services, many of the comments suggested that this varies for each project they work on. But, on average,

respondents will begin research 8 months in advance for large projects, and 3 months prior for smaller projects.

Large-scale projects or purchases

N/A
4% < 1 month
4%

>18

months
9%
1to3
131018 months
months 22%
7%
10to 12
months
17%
Average 4t06
8 months months

28%
7t09

months
9%

Smaller-scale projects or purchases

13to 18 e
months
10to 12 3%
months
5%
7t09 4106
months months
4% 15%

Average
lto 3 3 months
months
41%

Q: For largand smallescale projects or purchases, how many months in advance do you begin to research endewerolggiesdactservices? (n=914)

27



Contacting suppliers, vendors

Analysis

supplier/vendor? (n=867)

MARKETING
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90% to 100% N/A
4%

0% to 15%
71% to 11%
90%
11%

16% to 30%
51% to 70% 24%
19%

Average
31% to 50%
39% complete 027% :

CFE Media

Q: What percentage of your buy/specify evaluation process is complete when you typically contact a

The average respondent will contact a supplier or vendor to acquire more product, technology, or servicyg imjoentizio et dhéehe way

through their buy/specify evaluation process.
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Most Important Factors When Engaging with a Supplier

PROVIDES VALUABLE CONSULTATION,

0
EDUCATION, CONTENT, OR TOOLS 29%

IS A SUBJECT MATTER

0,
EXPERT/THOUGHT LEADER 37%

KNOWS MY COMPANY'S
PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

\
39% ;

UNDERSTANDS MY COMPANY'S
BUSINESS MODEL

34% 20% |

m Highly important Moderately important Relatively unimportant Not important
Q: What are the most important factors that contribute to you engaging with a supplier? (n=726)

MARKETING BEE
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Most Important Buying or Specifying Criteria
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE OR “
ADDITIONAL FUNCTIONALITY
COMPATIBILITY WITH EXISTING SYSTEMS
N RAINING, AND SUPPORT 35%
MANUFACTURER REPUTATION 43%
INITIAL OR PRODUCT LIFECYCLE COST 40%

LEAD TIME OR DELIVERY TIME

MANUFACTURER IS ON ! ' '
APPROVED VENDOR LIST m |

m Highly important Moderately important Neutral
Q: When buying or specifying products, how important are the following criteria: (n=726)

34% |

T—

Relatively unimportant

24% i
24% % || |
_18% | |

1

1

4% 8%
] ||

m Not important
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Lead Generation & Advertising:
Content Assets, Privacy, & Tactics
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Providing basic contact information

Respondents were most likely to provide basic contact information in order to access webcasts and webinars
Analysis | (72%); product information (69%); white papers, best practices, etc. (68%); and trade publication articles
(64%).

m Very likely [Likely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
' ' ' . ' '
Webcasts, webinars | | 45 4) | 7204
. ’ 0
Product information | | 47% . | 69%
White papers, best practices, etc. 48% 680
[ [ [ [ 0
Trade publication articles 47%
P : o : 64%
Case studies, application stories 46% 59%
[ [
Surveys, industry trend reports 39% 48%
[ [
How-to videos 34% 46% 5
[ [
Product demo videos 36% 46% “— AS
[ [
Online communities, forums 31% 7% Top content types
1. White papers (85%)
Blogs 1%% ‘ 2. Case studies (74%)

3. Product information (71%)
4. Webcasts, webinars (71%)

Q: How likely are you to provide basic contact information (i.e. first name, lastil@ueress) @ order to achedsitowing ca 5. Trade publication articles )

(V) epo
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Information likely to provide

The top five fields respondents were likely to complete in order to access online content were first name (89%),

Analysis last name (84%), work email address (77%), company name (76%), and job title (73%).
90%
N
80% >
70% § N
60% ~ -
50%
40% = =
© (=]
ol > s § 19% 18%
go% S B w2
EE N s
0% | |
@ @ % @ @ . % < ) ) S < )
& &€ F LSS ¥ F F S s ¢ ¢
RN RGN S S & ¢ & K & o ¥
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< % & g S < S S < < (S
'\ \ &? N ® O N4 N ® o
& P 7 S S S
N S S ey
& o~ & QD Q]

Q: When completing a contact form, which of the following fields are you most likely to complete in ordaett?aose&s0pnline co

Source: Marketing to Engifi€ais2014 Repo
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Privacy Violation: Sharing Information Without Consent

mYes mNo

Q: Do you consider it a privacy violation if your contact information is shared with an advertiser withgutyltavecolisiesd aftes news item or advertisement? (n=726)
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No. of advertisements exposed to each work day

m None
1to5
m6to 10
ml1lto 20
m2]1 to 30
m 31 to 50
m More than 50

Average:
16 advertisements
per day

Q: How many advertisements do you believe you are exposed to during your engineering work day? (n=726)

35



MARKETING |
toENGINEERS® CFE Media

Most Successful Advertising Tactics

WHITEPAPERS
SPONSORED RESEARCH
PRINT ADS

EBOOKS
E-NEWSLETTER ADS
PRINT ADVERTORIALS
WEBCASTS
SPONSORED CONTENT
ONLINE ADS

GOOGLE AD WORDS

MOBILE ADS

m Very effective Moderately effective = Somewhat effective  m Not effective
Q: In terms of influence and recall, what advertising tactics do you believe to be the most effective for suppliers? (n=726)
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Advertisement Preferences:
Actions Taken After Viewing Ads
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Action Taken After Viewing Ads: No Action Taken

24%

Q: What actions have you taken when viewing an advertisement in the following formats? (n=726)
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Action Taken After Viewing Ads: Clicked on Ad

Q: What actions have you taken when viewing an advertisement in the following formats? (n=726)
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Q: What actions have you taken when viewing an advertisement in the following formats? (n=726)

CFE Media
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Action Taken After Viewing Ads: Watched Video or Webcast

Q: What actions have you taken when viewing an advertisement in the following formats? (n=726)
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Q: What actions have you taken when viewing an advertisement in the following formats? (n=726)
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24% 2204
16%
12%
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Q: What actions have you taken when viewing an advertisement in the following formats? (n=726)

MARKETING BEE i

43



MARKETING |
toENGINEERS® CFE Media

Action Taken After Viewing Ads: Supplied Contact Information

Q: What actions have you taken when viewing an advertisement in the following formats? (n=726)
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